

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$391,853.71		\$426,061.48
	100	Replace sanitary manhole casting (CITY to furnish casting); complete as specified	Each	64.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$360.00	\$23,040.00
	102	Furnish and install 10" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	104	Furnish and install 7" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	106	Re-form/re-shape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
	108	Furnish and install concrete adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	28.08	\$373.35	\$10,484.79	\$310.00	\$8,705.73
	110	Furnish and install rubber adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	0.52	\$850.00	\$442.00	\$1,200.00	\$624.00
	112	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (slurry); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	69.63	\$554.60	\$38,616.80	\$660.00	\$45,955.80
	114	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	94.76	\$1,027.00	\$97,318.52	\$1,120.00	\$106,131.20
	115	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.80	\$1,186.50	\$10,441.20	\$1,360.00	\$11,968.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	116	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing, fine grading, turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	391.00	\$68.31	\$26,709.21	\$62.00	\$24,242.00
	118	Tuck point manhole; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00
	120	Furnish and install cold mix patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	834.50	\$0.01	\$8.35	\$8.90	\$7,427.05
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$29,650.00	\$29,650.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	305.00	\$1.00	\$305.00	\$1.50	\$457.50
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	307.00	\$73.05	\$22,426.35	\$88.00	\$27,016.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	10.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$60.00	\$600.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	235.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$96.00	\$22,560.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	16.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$192.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.10	\$30.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.15	\$45.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	70.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.70

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	95.00	\$8.50	\$807.50	\$8.00	\$760.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	320.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$289.00	\$5,780.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$760.00	\$56,240.00	\$680.00	\$50,320.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$465.00	\$2,790.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$460.00	\$16,560.00	\$440.00	\$15,840.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	3214	Furnish and install 12" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$947.00	\$2,841.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$94.50	\$3,969.00	\$182.00	\$7,644.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	8.00	\$79.50	\$636.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$565.00	\$11,865.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	185.00	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.50	\$462.50
Base Bid Total:						\$391,853.71		\$426,061.48

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$441,618.07		\$544,859.00
	100	Replace sanitary manhole casting (CITY to furnish casting); complete as specified	Each	64.00	\$394.00	\$25,216.00	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
	102	Furnish and install 10" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	104	Furnish and install 7" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$294.00	\$294.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	106	Re-form/re-shape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$298.00	\$1,192.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
	108	Furnish and install concrete adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	28.08	\$395.00	\$11,092.79	\$300.00	\$8,424.90
	110	Furnish and install rubber adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	0.52	\$600.00	\$312.00	\$800.00	\$416.00
	112	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (slurry); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	69.63	\$710.00	\$49,437.30	\$970.00	\$67,541.10
	114	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	94.76	\$823.00	\$77,987.48	\$1,200.00	\$113,712.00
	115	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.80	\$1,090.00	\$9,592.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,200.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	116	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing, fine grading, turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	391.00	\$96.00	\$37,536.00	\$75.00	\$29,325.00
	118	Tuck point manhole; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00
	120	Furnish and install cold mix patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	834.50	\$25.00	\$20,862.50	\$9.00	\$7,510.50
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$31,150.00	\$31,150.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	305.00	\$1.00	\$305.00	\$2.00	\$610.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	307.00	\$114.00	\$34,998.00	\$120.00	\$36,840.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	235.00	\$129.00	\$30,315.00	\$135.00	\$31,725.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	16.00	\$62.00	\$992.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	70.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$700.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	95.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$9.00	\$855.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	320.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$37.00	\$592.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$11.00	\$132.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$496.00	\$36,704.00	\$700.00	\$51,800.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$451.00	\$2,706.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$449.00	\$16,164.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,561.00	\$3,122.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
	3214	Furnish and install 12" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$591.00	\$1,773.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$113.00	\$4,746.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	8.00	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$34.00	\$578.00	\$40.00	\$680.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$596.00	\$12,516.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	185.00	\$13.00	\$2,405.00	\$3.50	\$647.50
Base Bid Total:						\$441,618.07		\$544,859.00

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$572,909.49
	100	Replace sanitary manhole casting (CITY to furnish casting); complete as specified	Each	64.00	\$978.44	\$62,620.16
	102	Furnish and install 10" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$273.71	\$273.71
	104	Furnish and install 7" internal manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$289.87	\$289.87
	106	Re-form/re-shape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$656.50	\$2,626.00
	108	Furnish and install concrete adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	28.08	\$499.95	\$14,040.10
	110	Furnish and install rubber adjusting rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	0.52	\$1,456.73	\$757.50
	112	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (slurry); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	69.63	\$1,168.82	\$81,384.94
	114	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	94.76	\$1,167.42	\$110,624.72
	115	Furnish and install standard sanitary manhole (slurry) (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.80	\$1,931.79	\$16,999.75

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	116	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing, fine grading, turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	391.00	\$92.26	\$36,073.66
	118	Tuck point manhole; complete as specified	Each	43.00	\$757.50	\$32,572.50
	120	Furnish and install cold mix patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	834.50	\$19.97	\$16,664.97
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$31,865.50	\$31,865.50
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	305.00	\$9.09	\$2,772.45
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	307.00	\$126.25	\$38,758.75
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	10.00	\$146.96	\$1,469.60

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$141.91	\$1,419.10
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	235.00	\$146.15	\$34,345.25
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	16.00	\$75.75	\$1,212.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$6.06	\$1,818.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$7.07	\$2,121.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	70.00	\$10.61	\$742.70

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$60.60	\$606.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	95.00	\$13.53	\$1,285.35
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	320.00	\$16.61	\$5,315.20
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$37.12	\$593.92
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$10.61	\$127.32
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$15.15	\$909.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$151.50	\$3,030.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$349.46	\$25,860.04

Contract 20-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#7249404)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 09:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$323.88	\$1,943.28
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$383.80	\$13,816.80
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$858.50	\$1,717.00
	3214	Furnish and install 12" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,212.00	\$3,636.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$85.85	\$3,605.70
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	8.00	\$151.50	\$1,212.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$50.50	\$858.50
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$15.15	\$303.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$768.86	\$16,146.06
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	185.00	\$2.66	\$492.10
Base Bid Total:						\$572,909.49